Renesas Electronics America Inc - UPD78F1154AGK-GAK-AX Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

section 18, Booting.
RZ/G1E 5.   Pin Function Controller (PFC)
R01UH0544EJ0100 Rev.1.00  5-6
Sep 30,2016
Bit Name GPIO (Set Value = 0) Peripheral Function (Set Value = 1)
GP0[0] GP-0-0 peripheral function selected by IP0[23:22]
GP0[1] GP-0-1 peripheral function selected by IP0[24]
GP0[2] GP-0-2 peripheral function selected by IP0[25]
GP0[3] GP-0-3 peripheral function selected by IP0[27:26]
GP0[4] GP-0-4 peripheral function selected by IP0[29:28]
GP0[5] GP-0-5 peripheral function selected by IP0[31:30]
GP0[6] GP-0-6 peripheral function selected by IP1[1:0]
GP0[7] GP-0-7 peripheral function selected by IP1[3:2]
GP0[8] GP-0-8 peripheral function selected by IP1[5:4]
GP0[9] GP-0-9 peripheral function selected by IP1[7:6]
GP0[10] GP-0-10 peripheral function selected by IP1[10:8]
GP0[11] GP-0-11 peripheral function selected by IP1[12:11]
GP0[12] GP-0-12 peripheral function selected by IP1[14:13]
GP0[13] GP-0-13 peripheral function selected by IP1[17:15]
GP0[14] GP-0-14 peripheral function selected by IP1[19:18]
GP0[15] GP-0-15 peripheral function selected by IP1[21:20]
GP0[16] GP-0-16 peripheral function selected by IP1[23:22]
GP0[17] GP-0-17 peripheral function selected by IP1[24]
GP0[18] GP-0-18 A2
GP0[19] GP-0-19 peripheral function selected by IP1[26]
GP0[20] GP-0-20 peripheral function selected by IP1[27]
GP0[21] GP-0-21 peripheral function selected by IP1[29:28]
GP0[22] GP-0-22 peripheral function selected by IP1[31:30]
GP0[23] GP-0-23 peripheral function selected by IP2[1:0]
GP0[24] GP-0-24 peripheral function selected by IP2[3:2]
GP0[25] GP-0-25 peripheral function selected by IP2[5:4]
GP0[26] GP-0-26 peripheral function selected by IP2[7:6]
GP0[27] GP-0-27 peripheral function selected by IP2[9:8]
GP0[28] GP-0-28 peripheral function selected by IP2[11:10]
GP0[29] GP-0-29 peripheral function selected by IP2[13:12]
GP0[30] GP-0-30 peripheral function selected by IP2[15:14]
GP0[31] GP-0-31 peripheral function selected by IP2[17:16]
RZ/G1E 5.   Pin Function Controller (PFC)
R01UH0544EJ0100 Rev.1.00  5-21
Sep 30,2016
5.3.11 Peripheral Function Select Register 2 (IPSR2)